
TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  I    M    P    O    R    T    S 

LIVE ANIMALS;ANIMAL PRODUCTS

VEGETABLE PRODUCTS

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS & OILS & THEIR CLEAVAGE 

PRODUCTS;ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES

PREPARED FOODSTUFFS BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

MINERAL PRODUCTS

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

LIVE ANIMALS

MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL

FISH  AND CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS AND OTHER AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES

DAIRY PRODUCE; BIRDS' EGGS; NATURAL HOENEY; EDIBLE PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL 

ORIGIN N.E.S.

PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL ORIGIN, N.E.S. OF INCLUDED

LIVE TREES & OTHER PLANTS; BULBS; ROOTS & THE LIKE; CUT FLOWERS & 

ORNAMENTAL  FOLIAGE

EDIBLE VEGETABLES AND  CERTAIN  ROOTS AND TUBERS

EDIBLE FRUIT & NUTS; PEEL OF CITRUS  FRUIT OR MELONS

COFFEE, TEA, MATE & SPICES

CEREALS

PRODUCTS OF THE MILLING  INDUSTRY; MALT; STARCHES; INSULIN; WHEAT 

GLUTEN

OIL SEEDS OLEAGINOUS FRUITS; MISC. GRAINS, SEEDS & FRUITS; INDUSTRIAL 

OR MEDICINAL  PLANTS; STRAW & FODDER

LAC; GUMS, RESINS & OTHER  VEGETABLES  SAPS   & EXTRACTS

VEGETABLE PLAITING  MATERIALS; VEGETABLE PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE 

SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED

ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE  FATS & OILS  & THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; ANIMAL 

VEGETABLE WAXES

PREPARATIONS OF MEAT OF FISH OR OF CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSES OF  OTHER 

AQUATIC  INVERTEBRATES

SUGARS AND SUGAR CONFECTIONERY

COCOA AND COCOA PREPARATIONS

PREPARATIONS OF CEREALS, FLOUR , STARCH OR MIILK;  PASTRY  COOK' 

PRODUCTS

PREPARATIONS OF  VEGETABLES, FRUITS, NUTS OR OTHER PARTS OF PLANTS

MISCELLANEOUS EDIBLE  PREPARATIONS

BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR

RESIDUES AND  WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER

TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES

552

345

12241

989

2671

1899

297025

227345

51980

4181

4011

58981

9909

11981

1242735

929

10163

25125

11150

7772

18401

30362

204832

3085

4160

1428

66699

13812

17746

14609

939785

1606682

389162

20894

26923

446611

131471

41972

7907704

6175

155566

133423

59849

52531

97993

334026

611494

16113

16798

667312

1242735

311819

12631474

103845

3618109

7907704

1467170

76988766

OCT 2021 OCT 2021APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 1

SECTION-I:    

SECTION-II:   

SECTION-III:  

SECTION-IV:   

SECTION-V:    

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  I    M    P    O    R    T    S 

MINERAL PRODUCTS

PRODUCTS OF THE CHEMICAL OR ALLIED INDUSTRIES

PLASTICS & RUBBER

HIDES & SKINS;LEATHER PRODUCTS;FURSKINS AND ARTICLES THEREOF

WOOD,CORK AND ARTICLES THEREOF MANUFACTURE OF PLAITING 

MATERIALS;BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK

PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

SALT; SULPHUR; EARTHS  AND STONE; PLASTERING  MATERIALS, LIME AND 

CEMENT

ORES, SLAG AND ASH

MINERAL FUELS, MINERAL OILS & PRODUCTS; BITUMINOUS  SUBSTANCES; MINERAL

WAXES

INORGANIC CHEMICALS; COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS METALS, OR RARE-EARTH 

METALS, OF RADIO-ACTIVE ELEMENTS OR  OF ISOTOPES.

ORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS

FERTILIZERS

DYEING,  TANNING COLOURING MATTER

ESSENTIAL OILS  RESINOIDS; COSMETIC  AND OTHER  SIMILAR PREPARATIONS

SOAP  & OTHER SIMILAR  PREPARATIONS; POLISHES & CREAMS ; CANDLES AND 

THE LIKE, DENTAL  WAXES  & PREPARATIONS

ALBUMINOIDAL SUBSTANCES; MODIFIED STARCHES; GLUES; ENZYMES

EXPLOSIVES; MATCHES; CERTAN COMBUSTIBLES PREPARATIONS

PHOTOGRAPHIC  OR CINEMATOGRAPHIC GOODS

MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS

PLASTICS AND ARTICLES THEREOF

RUBBER  AND ARTICLES THEREOF

RAW HIDES  AND SKINS (OTHER  THEN FURSKINS)  AND LEATHER

ARTICLES OF LEATHER , SADDLERY HARNESS AND ANIMAL GUTS

FURSKINS AND ARTIFICIAL  FUR,  MANUFACTURES THEREOF

WOOD  & ARTICLES  OF WOODS ; WOOD CHARCOAL

CORK  & ARTICLES OF CORK

MANUFACTURES OF  PLAITING  MATERIALS ; BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK

PULP OF WOOD OR  OF OTHER  MATERIALS;  WASTE  AND SCRAP OF  PAPER  OR 

PAPERBOARD

259143

395118

11977213

649331

1898582

139223

496224

184370

47461

76596

47816

379

11183

518033

1275724

254854

27777

21699

128

125166

555

339

201180

1554014

2302031

73132721

4238681

11607096

1680061

3959248

1047060

372715

530911

324987

4295

88311

3596144

8034955

1749058

167682

127093

2844

849608

3205

2214

1443053

4069198

1530578

49604

126060

352151

27449509

9784013

297619

855027

2499571

OCT 2021 OCT 2021APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 2

SECTION-V:    

SECTION-VI:   

SECTION-VII:  

SECTION-VIII: 

SECTION-IX:   

SECTION-X:    

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  I    M    P    O    R    T    S 

PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF

TEXTILE AND TEXTILE ARTICLES

FOOTWARE,HEADGEAR,UMBRELLAS;PREPARED FEATHERS & ARTICLES 

THEREOF

STONE,CEMENT AND SIMILAR MATERIALS;CERAMIC PRODUCTS;GLASS & 

GLASSWARE

PEARLS,PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES 

THEREOF;IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

PAPER  AND  PAPERBOARD;  ARTICLES  OF  PAPER PULP, OF PAPER  AND 

PAPERBOARD

PRINTED BOOKS  & OTHER  PRODUCTS OF  PRINTING INDUSTRY

SILK

WOOL, FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR

COTTON

OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; PAPER YARN  AND FABRICS

MAN-MADE FILAMENTS

MAN-MADE STAPLE FIBRES

WADDING, FELT AND NONWOVENS;  SPECIAL  YARNS; TWINE, CORDAGE, ROPES AND

CABLES AND ARTICLES THEREOF

CARPETS  AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR COVERINGS

SPECIAL WOVEN FABRICS; TUFTED  TEXTILE FABRICS; LACE;  TAPESTRIES; 

TRIMMINGS; EMBROIDERY

IMPREGNATED, COATED & LAMINATED  TEXTILE FABRICS; TEXTILE ARTICLES  FOR

INDUSTRIAL USE

KNITTED  OR CROCHETED FABRICS

ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING  ACCESSORIES, KNITTED OR CROCHETED

ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING  ACCESSORIES, NOT KNITTED OR CROCHETED

OTHER MADE UP TEXTILE ARTICLES; SETS; WORN TEXTILE  ARTICLES; RAGS

FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AND THE LIKE; PARTS OF SUCH ARTICLES

HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF

UMBRELLAS, WALKING & SEAT STICKS;  WHIPS, RIDING CROPS AND PARTS 

THEREOF

PREPARED FEATHERS & DOWN  WITH ARTICLES,  ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS;  ARTICLES

OF HUMAN HAIR

ARTICLES  OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA OR SIMILAR 

MATERIALS

CERAMIC PRODUCTS

GLASS & GLASSWARE

132444

18527

10309

17293

43460

26143

95406

63415

27398

5762

16870

63519

53461

52555

54983

42726

34912

2644

839

2202

58956

43690

89300

946014

110504

49187

112380

315869

143722

610368

395545

189718

38567

95308

349599

265745

246564

260313

279416

253886

13479

8264

8747

380376

281491

549164

573300

40597

191946

6489469

3352301

284376

1211031

36004585

OCT 2021 OCT 2021APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 3

SECTION-X:    

SECTION-XI:   

SECTION-XII:  

SECTION-XIII: 

SECTION-XIV:  

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  I    M    P    O    R    T    S 

PEARLS,PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES 

THEREOF;IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN

BASE METALS &  ARTICLES OF BASE METALS

MACHINERY & THEIR PARTS, ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC 

EQUIPMENT,PARTS THEREOF

TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

INSTRUMENTS & APPARATUS;CLOCKS & WATCHES;PARTS & ACCESSORIES 

THEREOF

ARMS AND AMMUNITION;PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

71

72

73

74

75

76

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

PEARLS, PRECIOUS  OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; 

IMITATION  JEWELLERY  AND COIN

IRON & STEEL

ARTICLES OF IRON & STEEL

COPPER  & ARTICLES THEREOF

NICKEL & ARTICLES THEREOF

ALUMINIUM & ARTICLES THEREOF

LEAD & ARTICLES THEREOF

ZINC & ARTICLES THEREOF

TIN & ARTICLES THEREOF

OTHER BASE METALS; CEMENTS; ARTICLES THEREOF

TOOLS AND THEIR  PARTS OF BASE METAL

MISCELLANEOUS ARTICLES OF BASE  METAL

NUCLEAR REACTORS, BOILERS, MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL APPLIANCES; PARTS 

THEREOF

ELECTRICAL  MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT  &  PARTS THEREOF; SOUND & TV 

RECORDERS & REPRODUCERS & PARTS THEREOF

RAILWAY/TRAMWAY LOCOMOTIVES, TRUCKS ETC.,  EQUIPMENT AND PARTS THEREOF

ROAD VEHICLES AND PARTS

AIRCRAFT, SPACECRAFT AND PARTS THEREOF

SHIP, BOAT & FLOATING  STRUCTURE

OPTICAL, MEASUREING , MEDICAL & SIMILAR INSTRUMENTS & PARTS THEREOF

CLOCKS AND WATCHES AND THEIR PARTS

MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

ARMS AND  AMMUNITION;  PARTS AND ACCESSORIES  THEREOF

6489469

799232

284730

406679

59840

394079

45152

40122

29788

30046

108996

66649

3505248

4229253

47541

439618

62374

203180

736435

30844

4312

1358

36004585

4855381

1958336

2935413

395452

2324828

276912

260769

139180

230131

546833

411648

20681274

24027867

210720

2726891

1757030

1051077

5111719

155470

24438

60952

2265313

7734501

752713

771591

1358

14334883

44709141

5745718

5291627

60952

OCT 2021 OCT 2021APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 4

SECTION-XIV:  

SECTION-XV:   

SECTION-XVI:  

SECTION-XVII: 

SECTION-XVIII:

SECTION-XIX:  

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*



TABLE 1 - INDIA'S FOREIGN TRADE BY CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS

  I    M    P    O    R    T    S 

MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

WORKS OF ART,COLLECTORS' PIECES AND ANTIQUES

PROJECT GOODS & MISC. GOODS

94

95

96

97

98

99

FURNITURE, BEDDING AND ALLIED ARTICLES; LIGHTING, FITTINGS, ILLUMINATED

 ARTICLES; PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS

TOYS, GAMES & SPORTS REQUISITES; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

MISCELLANEOUS  MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

WORKS OF ART, COLLECTORS'  PIECES  AND ANTIQUES

PROJECTS GOODS; SOME SPECIAL USES

MISCELLANEOUS GOODS

94661

30238

51056

3461

41474

204

528284

165408

280204

26410

447935

2822

40039612 243417005Grand Total :

175955

3461

41678

973896

26410

450757

OCT 2021 OCT 2021APR to

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Rs. in Lakhs)

Page No: 5

SECTION-XX:   

SECTION-XXI:  

SECTION-XXII: 

                                                              

                                                              

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

CHAPTERS

*

*

*

*

*

*


