		I	M P	0	R	Т	S
CHAPTE	RS AND SECTIONS		OCT 2021	APR	to 00	T 20	21
		(Rs.	in Lakhs)	(Rs	s. in	Lakh	ıs)
SECTIO	N-I: LIVE ANIMALS;ANIMAL PRODUCTS		16798	*		1038	345*
CHAPTE	•						
01	LIVE ANIMALS					4.7	
01 02	MEAT AND EDIBLE MEAT OFFAL		552				.60
02	FISH AND CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSCS AND OTHER AQUATIC INVERTEBRATES		345				28
04	DAIRY PRODUCE; BIRDS' EGGS; NATURAL HOENEY; EDIBLE PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL ORIGIN N.E.S.		12241 989			666 138	
05	PRODUCTS OF ANIMAL ORIGIN, N.E.S. OF INCLUDED		2671			177	46
SECTIO	N-II: VEGETABLE PRODUCTS		667312	k	3	86181	.09*
CHAPTE	RS						
06	LIVE TREES & OTHER PLANTS; BULBS; ROOTS & THE LIKE; CUT FLOWERS & ORNAMENTAL FOLIAGE		1899			146	09
07	EDIBLE VEGETABLES AND CERTAIN ROOTS AND TUBERS		297025			9397	85
08	EDIBLE FRUIT & NUTS; PEEL OF CITRUS FRUIT OR MELONS		227345		1	6066	82
09	COFFEE, TEA, MATE & SPICES		51980			3891	.62
10	CEREALS		4181			208	94
11	PRODUCTS OF THE MILLING INDUSTRY; MALT; STARCHES; INSULIN; WHEAT GLUTEN		4011			269	23
12	OIL SEEDS OLEAGINOUS FRUITS; MISC. GRAINS, SEEDS & FRUITS; INDUSTRIAL OR MEDICINAL PLANTS; STRAW & FODDER		58981			4466	11
13	LAC; GUMS, RESINS & OTHER VEGETABLES SAPS & EXTRACTS		9909			1314	:71
14	VEGETABLE PLAITING MATERIALS; VEGETABLE PRODUCTS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED		11981			419	72
SECTION CHAPTE	N-III: ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS & OILS & THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE WAXES		1242735	t	7	9077	'04*
15	ANIMAL OR VEGETABLE FATS & OILS & THEIR CLEAVAGE PRODUCTS; ANIMAL VEGETABLE WAXES		1242735		7	9077	04
SECTION	N-IV: PREPARED FOODSTUFFS BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO		311819*	k	1	.4671	.70*
16	PREPARATIONS OF MEAT OF FISH OR OF CRUSTACEANS, MOLLUSES OF OTHER AOUATIC INVERTEBRATES		929			61	.75
17	SUGARS AND SUGAR CONFECTIONERY		10163			1555	66
18	COCOA AND COCOA PREPARATIONS		25125			1334	
19	PREPARATIONS OF CEREALS, FLOUR , STARCH OR MIILK; PASTRY COOK' PRODUCTS		11150			598	
20	PREPARATIONS OF VEGETABLES, FRUITS, NUTS OR OTHER PARTS OF PLANTS		7772			525	31
21	MISCELLANEOUS EDIBLE PREPARATIONS		18401			979	93
22	BEVERAGES, SPIRITS AND VINEGAR		30362			3340	26
23	RESIDUES AND WASTE FROM THE FOOD INDUSTRIES; PREPARED ANIMAL FODDER		204832			6114	94
24	TOBACCO AND MANUFACTURED TOBACCO SUBSTITUTES		3085			161	13
24							

	I	M P	O R T S
CHAPT	ERS AND SECTIONS	OCT 2021	APR to OCT 2021
	(R	s. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTIO	ON-V: MINERAL PRODUCTS		
CHAPTI	ERS		
25	SALT; SULPHUR; EARTHS AND STONE; PLASTERING MATERIALS, LIME AND CEMENT	259143	1554014
26	ORES, SLAG AND ASH	395118	2302031
27	MINERAL FUELS, MINERAL OILS & PRODUCTS; BITUMINOUS SUBSTANCES; MINERAL WAXES	11977213	73132721
	ON-VI: PRODUCTS OF THE CHEMICAL OR ALLIED INDUSTRIES	4069198*	27449509*
CHAPTI	SKS		
28	INORGANIC CHEMICALS; COMPOUNDS OF PRECIOUS METALS, OR RARE-EARTH METALS, OF RADIO-ACTIVE ELEMENTS OR OF ISOTOPES.	649331	4238681
29	ORGANIC CHEMICALS	1898582	11607096
30	PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS	139223	1680061
31	FERTILIZERS	496224	3959248
32	DYEING, TANNING COLOURING MATTER	184370	1047060
33	ESSENTIAL OILS RESINOIDS; COSMETIC AND OTHER SIMILAR PREPARATIONS	47461	372715
34	SOAP & OTHER SIMILAR PREPARATIONS; POLISHES & CREAMS; CANDLES AND THE LIKE, DENTAL WAXES & PREPARATIONS	76596	530911
35	ALBUMINOIDAL SUBSTANCES; MODIFIED STARCHES; GLUES; ENZYMES	47016	224007
36	EXPLOSIVES; MATCHES; CERTAN COMBUSTIBLES PREPARATIONS	47816 379	324987 4295
37	PHOTOGRAPHIC OR CINEMATOGRAPHIC GOODS	11183	88311
38	MISCELLANEOUS CHEMICAL PRODUCTS	518033	3596144
SECTIO	ON-VII: PLASTICS & RUBBER	1530578*	9784013*
CHAPTI	ERS		
39	PLASTICS AND ARTICLES THEREOF	1275724	8034955
40	RUBBER AND ARTICLES THEREOF	254854	1749058
SECTION	ON-VIII: HIDES & SKINS;LEATHER PRODUCTS;FURSKINS AND ARTICLES THEREOF ERS	49604*	297619*
41	RAW HIDES AND SKINS (OTHER THEN FURSKINS) AND LEATHER	27777	167682
42	ARTICLES OF LEATHER , SADDLERY HARNESS AND ANIMAL GUTS	21699	127093
43	FURSKINS AND ARTIFICIAL FUR, MANUFACTURES THEREOF	128	2844
SECTIO	ON-IX: WOOD, CORK AND ARTICLES THEREOF MANUFACTURE OF PLAITING MATERIALS; BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK	126060*	855027*
CHAPTI	ERS		
44	WOOD & ARTICLES OF WOODS ; WOOD CHARCOAL	125166	849608
45	CORK & ARTICLES OF CORK	555	
46	MANUFACTURES OF PLAITING MATERIALS ; BASKETWARE & WICKERWORK	339	2214
SECTION CHAPTI		352151*	2499571*
47	PULP OF WOOD OR OF OTHER MATERIALS; WASTE AND SCRAP OF PAPER OR PAPERBOARD	201180	1443053

	I	M P	O R T S
CHAPT	ERS AND SECTIONS	OCT 2021	APR to OCT 2021
	(Rs.	. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTIO	ON-X: PAPER AND PAPER-BOARD AND ARTICLES THEREOF		
CHAPTI			
48	PAPER AND PAPERBOARD; ARTICLES OF PAPER PULP, OF PAPER AND PAPERBOARD	132444	946014
49	PRINTED BOOKS & OTHER PRODUCTS OF PRINTING INDUSTRY	18527	110504
SECTIO	ON-XI: TEXTILE AND TEXTILE ARTICLES	573300*	3352301*
CHAPTI	ERS		
50	SILK	10309	49187
51	WOOL, FINE OR COARSE ANIMAL HAIR	17293	112380
52	COTTON	43460	315869
53	OTHER VEGETABLE TEXTILE FIBRES; PAPER YARN AND FABRICS	26143	143722
54	MAN-MADE FILAMENTS	95406	610368
55	MAN-MADE STAPLE FIBRES	63415	395545
56	WADDING, FELT AND NONWOVENS; SPECIAL YARNS; TWINE, CORDAGE, ROPES AND CABLES AND ARTICLES THEREOF	27398	189718
57	CARPETS AND OTHER TEXTILE FLOOR COVERINGS	5762	38567
58	SPECIAL WOVEN FABRICS; TUFTED TEXTILE FABRICS; LACE; TAPESTRIES;	16870	95308
	TRIMMINGS; EMBROIDERY		
59	IMPREGNATED, COATED & LAMINATED TEXTILE FABRICS; TEXTILE ARTICLES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE	63519	349599
60	KNITTED OR CROCHETED FABRICS	53461	265745
61	ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, KNITTED OR CROCHETED	52555	246564
62	ARTICLES OF APPAREL AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES, NOT KNITTED OR CROCHETED	54983	260313
63	OTHER MADE UP TEXTILE ARTICLES; SETS; WORN TEXTILE ARTICLES; RAGS	42726	279416
SECTIO	ON-XII: FOOTWARE, HEADGEAR, UMBRELLAS; PREPARED FEATHERS & ARTICLES THEREOF	40597*	284376*
CHAPTI	ERS		
64	FOOTWEAR, GAITERS AND THE LIKE; PARTS OF SUCH ARTICLES	34912	253886
65	HEADGEAR AND PARTS THEREOF	2644	13479
66	UMBRELLAS, WALKING & SEAT STICKS; WHIPS, RIDING CROPS AND PARTS	839	8264
67	THEREOF PREPARED FEATHERS & DOWN WITH ARTICLES, ARTIFICIAL FLOWERS; ARTICLES OF HUMAN HAIR	2202	8747
SECTIO	ON-XIII: STONE, CEMENT AND SIMILAR MATERIALS; CERAMIC PRODUCTS; GLASS & GLASSWARE	191946*	1211031*
CHAPTI	ERS		
68	ARTICLES OF STONE, PLASTER, CEMENT, ASBESTOS, MICA OR SIMILAR	58956	380376
69	MATERIALS CERAMIC PRODUCTS	42600	201.401
70	GLASS & GLASSWARE	43690	281491
70	GLAD & GLEDDHEAG	89300	549164
SECTIO	ON-XIV: PEARLS, PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN	6489469*	36004585*
CHAPTI			
James II			

	I	M P	O R T S
CHAPT	ERS AND SECTIONS	OCT 2021	APR to OCT 2021
		(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
SECTIO	ON-XIV: PEARLS, PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; IMITATION JEWELLERY & COIN		
CHAPTE	ERS		
71	PEARLS, PRECIOUS OR SEMI-PRECIOUS STONES/METALS AND ARTICLES THEREOF; IMITATION JEWELLERY AND COIN	6489469	36004585
SECTIO		2265313*	14334883*
72	IRON & STEEL	799232	4855381
73	ARTICLES OF IRON & STEEL	284730	1958336
74	COPPER & ARTICLES THEREOF	406679	2935413
75	NICKEL & ARTICLES THEREOF	59840	395452
76	ALUMINIUM & ARTICLES THEREOF	394079	2324828
78	LEAD & ARTICLES THEREOF	45152	276912
79	ZINC & ARTICLES THEREOF	40122	260769
80	TIN & ARTICLES THEREOF	29788	139180
81	OTHER BASE METALS; CEMENTS; ARTICLES THEREOF	30046	230131
82	TOOLS AND THEIR PARTS OF BASE METAL	108996	546833
83	MISCELLANEOUS ARTICLES OF BASE METAL	66649	411648
SECTIO	ON-XVI: MACHINERY & THEIR PARTS, ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT, PARTS THEREOF	7734501*	44709141*
CHAPTE	ERS		
84	NUCLEAR REACTORS, BOILERS, MACHINERY AND MECHANICAL APPLIANCES; PARTS THEREOF	3505248	20681274
85	ELECTRICAL MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT & PARTS THEREOF; SOUND & TV RECORDERS & REPRODUCERS & PARTS THEREOF	4229253	24027867
SECTIO	ON-XVII: TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT	752713*	5745718*
86	RAILWAY/TRAMWAY LOCOMOTIVES, TRUCKS ETC., EQUIPMENT AND PARTS THEREOF ROAD VEHICLES AND PARTS		210720
87 88	AIRCRAFT, SPACECRAFT AND PARTS THEREOF	439618	
89	SHIP, BOAT & FLOATING STRUCTURE	62374 203180	
SECTIO	ON-XVIII: INSTRUMENTS & APPARATUS; CLOCKS & WATCHES; PARTS & ACCESSORIES THEREOF	771591*	5291627*
CHAPTE	ERS		
90	OPTICAL, MEASUREING , MEDICAL & SIMILAR INSTRUMENTS & PARTS THEREOF	736435	5111719
91	CLOCKS AND WATCHES AND THEIR PARTS	30844	
92	MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	4312	
SECTIO	ON-XIX: ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	1358*	60952*
CHAPTE	ERS		
93	ARMS AND AMMUNITION; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	1358	60952

I	M P	0 1	R T	s
CHAPTERS AND SECTIONS	OCT 2021	APR t	0 OCT 2	021
(F	Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs.	in Lak	hs)
SECTION-XX: MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES CHAPTERS	175955*		973	8896*
94 FURNITURE, BEDDING AND ALLIED ARTICLES; LIGHTING, FITTINGS, ILLUMINATED ARTICLES; PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS	94661		528	284
TOYS, GAMES & SPORTS REQUISITES; PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF	30238		165	408
96 MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES	51056		280	204
SECTION-XXI: WORKS OF ART, COLLECTORS' PIECES AND ANTIQUES	3461*		26	410*
97 WORKS OF ART, COLLECTORS' PIECES AND ANTIQUES	3461		26	410
SECTION-XXII: PROJECT GOODS & MISC. GOODS	41678*		450	757*
98 PROJECTS GOODS; SOME SPECIAL USES	41474		447	935
99 MISCELLANEOUS GOODS	204		2	822
Grand Total :	40039612		24341	7005